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Item

4730-01-594-2371
5310-01-380-1693
5310-01-378-2903
5310-01-396-5295
4730-01-629-6430
5310-01-606-6097
5975-00-985-6630
5305-00-146-2663
5301-01-548-1269
5310-01-563-9653
5310-01-542-0395
5305-00-071-2509

N/A

NSN PN

Hose assembly
Lockwasher
Lockwasher
Lockwasher
90 degree elbow
Assembled nut
Tiedown strap
Screw
Locknut
Locknut
Locknut
Screw
Installation
instructions

1
8
2
1
1
1
3
1
1
2
1
1

1

Qty

12339411-3
12387272-44
12387272-45
12387272-50
13013603
13013604
MS3367-3-0
MS51851-88
M45913/4-4CG8Z
M45913/4-5CG8Z
M45913/4-6CG8Z
B1821BH025C150N

13013602

The load handling system compatible water tank-rack system, also known as the Hippo,
is a 2,000-gal potable water tank-rack that can be carried by the HEMTT LHS, PLS and PLS 
trailer. A revision to the Hippo’s TM 10-5430-244-13&P on IETM EM 0268 (Jan 16) is now 
available for download on LOGSA’s ETM website:

https://www.logsa.army.mil/etms
	 The revision mainly captures engineering change proposals (ECPs) incorporated during 
the Hippo’s production phase that dramatically impact maintenance of the system. Roughly 
460 new NSNs were established and added to the IETM to capture the changes made.
	 Before downloading the IETM, make sure you have the latest version of EMS NG viewer 
software installed. Contact your local IT help desk to load or update EMS NG software.

Revised IETM Available

M1151-, M1165-Series HMMWVs…

New Kit 
Stops 
the
drip

Hippo…
My new 

IETM is here! 
My new IETM 

is here!

The forward-mounted engine oil cooler 
line, NSN 5730-01-594-2571, is rubbing 

against the driver’s side splash shield 
and bracket assembly on these vehicles. 

in time, a hole is rubbed in the oil cooler 
line that can grow to a Class III leak. if 
the leak goes undiscovered, you could 

end up with a burned out engine.

TACOM has 
developed a 

modification kit 
with installation 

instructions 
that replaces 

and repositions 
the engine oil 
cooler line 
to stop the 

rubbing.

includes
the following 
components:

MOD KIT

NSN 2990-01-611-6140 

PN 57K6188

the

this was 
preventable!

Engine oil cooler line rubs against splash shieldNoticed an 
oil leak under 
the engine of 
your M1151- or 
M1165-series 

HMMWV lately, 
drivers? The 
culprit could 
be a leaking 
oil cooler.

Hey! 
What did 
you do?

I couldn’t help it!
My engine oil cooler line 
sprung a Class III leak!
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if the installation instructions are missing or get misplaced, write to 
Half-Mast to request a copy: usarmy.redstone.logsa.mbx.psmag@mail.mil

mailto:usarmy.redstone.logsa.mbx.psmag@mail.mil
https://www.logsa.army.mil/etms



